
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR OF THE COLLEGE 
Allama Iqbal College, Bihar Sharif (Nalanda) – 803101 

 

Holidays List – 2025-26 i.e. 21 May 2025 to 20 June 2026 

According to Section 15 (III) g of Constitution of Council of 

Allama Iqbal College & Allied Institutions 
 

S. No Name of Holidays Date / Day No. of Days 

1 Moharram* 05 – 06 July (Sat – Sun) 02 Days 

2 Raksha Bandhan 09 August (Sat) 01 Days 

3 Sri Krishna Janmashtmi 16 August (Sat) 01 Days 

4 Anant Chaturdashi 06 September (Sat) 01 Days 

5 Durga Puja 22 Sep – 02 Oct (Mon – Thu) 11 Days 

6 Dipawali & Chhath Puja 19 Oct – 30 Oct (Sun – Thu) 12 Days 

7 Christmas 25 December (Thu) 01 Days 

8 New Year (2026) 01 January (Thu) 01 Days 

9 Makar Sankranti  14 January (Wed) 01 Days 

10 Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti 20 January (Tue) 01 Days 

11 Basant Panchami  24 January (Sat) 01 Days 

12 Republic Day 26 January (Mon) 01 Days 

13 Sant Ravidas Jayanti 01 February (Sun) 01 Days 

14 Shab-e-Barat* 04 Feb – 05 Feb (Wed – Thu) 02 Days 

15 Maha Shivratri 15 February (Sun) 01 Days 

16 Holi 03 Mar – 05 Mar (Tue – Thu) 03 Days 

17 Bihar Diwas 22 March (Sun) 01 Days 

18 Akhri Ashrah & Eid-ul-Fitr* 14 Mar – 23 Mar (Sat – Mon) 10 Days 

19 Ram Nawami 26 March (Thu) 01 Days 

20 Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April (Tue) 01 Days 

21 Eid-ul-Azha* 26 May – 28 May (Tue – Thu) 03 Days 

Total Holidays 57 Days 

Note : 

❖ Friday is the weekly Holiday. 
❖ Star Marked Holidays are liable to change according to visibility of the Moon. 
❖ Date of Holidays may be changed according to Panchang. 
❖ Summer Vacation for Teachers, Lab. in-Charges and Lab. Store Keepers 

will be from 21st May to 20th June 2026. 
                Sd./- 
       (Shah Javedy) 
           Secretary 
  Allama Iqbal College 
 Bihar Sharif (Nalanda) 


